GREEN COUNTY ASSOCIATION FOR

HOME AND COMMUNITY EDUCATION, INC. (HCE)

Continuing Education Scholarship Application (DUE April 12, 2024)

The members of the Green County Home and Community Education, Inc. (HCE) organization will award two scholarships, in the amount of \$500.00 each, available to a graduating senior of a Green County High School, a relative of a Green County HCE member, or a member of a Green County 4-H Club/FFA or FCCLA. The purpose of this scholarship is to encourage individuals to take advantage of continuing education opportunities. Applicants may attend a four-year public or private college or a Technical College either within the state of Wisconsin or outside of the state. The scholarship will be awarded when the applicant has completed one semester of a four-year college or one semester of a technical college.

Application forms may be obtained from the HCE Scholarship Committee c/o Green County Extension Office, 2841 6th Street, Monroe, WI 53566, phone 608-328-9440 or via the Green County Extension website: https://green.extension.wisc.edu/4-h-youth-development/scholarships/

- 1. A completed application is to include:
 - a. Application Form (below)
 - b. Cover letter telling the voting committee members a little about yourself, your personal goals and objectives, your need for the scholarship and why continuing education is important to you.
 - c. Three reference letters
 - d. Copy of high school transcript
- 2. Mail a completed hard copy application to:

Tamara Schulte HCE Scholarship Committee Chair W5525 County Rd. P Monroe, WI 53566

- 3. Application must be postmarked no later than <u>April 12, 2024</u> to be considered. Do not email your application. Announcement of the recipient(s) of the scholarship(s) will be made in May 2024.
- 4. Two applicants will be selected on basis of need, school/community participation, transcripts, references, cover letter and intended use. A personal interview may be required. Selection will be at the discretion of the Scholarship Committee.
- 5. In order to receive scholarship monies, scholarship recipient(s) will be required to provide (1) a copy of his/her transcripts from the first semester of post-secondary education and (2) proof of enrollment for the next semester. Please send this information to the Scholarship Committee Chair. A check will be issued in the name of the recipient in the amount of \$500.00. The Scholarship will be awarded when the applicant has completed one semester of a four-year college or one semester of a technical college.
- 6. Information concerning application and the selection procedure may be obtained from the Green County HCE Scholarship Chair, Tamara Schulte at 608-214-3457

GREEN COUNTY ASSOCIATION FOR HOME AND COMMUNITY EDUCATION, INC. (HCE)

Continuing Education Scholarship Application (DUE April 12, 2024)

Name		
Last	First	Middle Initial
Address	-	
Street	City/State	Zip
Home Phone		
E-mail Address		
Age Size of Fam		
Parents' Names		
Name of High School from which you ar	e graduating	
Date & Time of High School Awards Cer	emony	
Name of school you plan to attend		
Name and Relationship to Green County HCE Member		no association
Green County 4-H/FFA/FCCLA Club of w	hich you have been a member	
(Extra points may be given if you have	participated in 4-H, FFA, or FCCLA)	
References (Please include 3 letters of r	eference with your application.)	
1		
2.		
3.		
PLEASE INCLUDE A COPY OF YOUR HIGH points may be given if you have taken A	I SCHOOL TRANSCRIPT WITH YOUR SCHO dvanced Placement or Advanced College	•
Signature of Applicant Date		
Applicants will be judged on basis of new letter and intended use. Please mail a h		• •
Tamara Schulto		

Tamara Schulte
HCE Scholarship Committee Chair
W5525 COUNTY ROAD P
MONROE, WI 53566